December 2022 Monthly Financial Report Highlights

Fiscal Year 2023 - Fairborn City Schools

Receipts:

Receipts were above projections for the month by $301K, and are above
projections for the year to date by $1.8M.

State foundation monies were above for the month by $243K, and other state
was above by $51K. Overall, revenues for the year are about 7.8% higher than
projected.

Expenditures:

Expenditures were below projections for the month of December 2022, mainly
due to the recoding of some salaries and benefits to ESSER funds. Salaries were
below projections by $321K for the month and are below $1.18M for the year to
date. Benefits were below for the month of November by $101K. Purchased
Services were below for the month and are now under for the year to date.

Cash Balances:

Ending Cash balances ended at $30.5M, about 15.2% above projections. Fiscal
year end cash balances are still on track for around $28 - $31 million.
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Fairborn City Schools
Cash Reconciliation
Month Ending
December 31, 2022

GENERAL OPERATING:
Fifth-Third Bank - Operating

Investments:

CD's, Bonds, Money Market Fund
Bond/School Facilities Investments
StarOhio

Star Ohio HS Bond

HS Bond Account 5/3

Total Investments

Adjustments to Bank Balance:
Outstanding Checks/ACH payments

Adjustments/Notes:
NSF checks
Deposits/Wire/Payments in Transit

Total Adjustments to Bank Balance

Cash on Hand:

Petty Cash

High School change fund
Athletic change fund
Nutrition Services change fund
Total Cash on Hand

Total-All Balances
Total Fund Balance (FINSUM balance)
Difference, if any

Clearance Accounts:
Construction Retainage/Escrow Account(s)
Fifth-Third Payroll Account

$10,924,360.70
$3,724,008.95
$25,497,088.79
$37,117,568.69
$2.126.49

-$2,804,748.36

-$2,566.92

$2,305.00
$150.00
$200.00
$1,020.00

$6,732,504.25

$77,265,153.62

-$2.807,315.28

$3,675.00

$81,194,017.59
$81,194.017.59

$0.00

$30,000.00
$77,000.58
$107,000.58

Treasurer/CFQO



